P-5-10	ET Attorney Docket No. 15638 B (AP-2252)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	. documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Eagle Tool Co., Ltd.	Name: Kai-Hun TSAI				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2F., No. 13, Ln. 161,				
Execution Date(s) May 25, 2010					
X Assignment Merger	Guangfu N. Rd., Songshan Dist.				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei City 105				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taiwan				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: R.O.C. Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application TVo.(3) JUN - 2 2010	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D487,690S Issued March 23, 2004 ached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Ψ				
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information				
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038-3243					
Phone Number: (212) 791-7200					
Fax Number: (212) 791-7276	Deposit Account Number 02:1435				
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorizedi Use f@Name_ <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY 49.89 ந</u>				
9. Signature: There is Boyd Signature	May 25, 2010 Date				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Decuments to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to be recorded (implying source sheet) should be found to (FZA) 0.77 0.440 and the first to the first t					

06-03-2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0888

Attorney Docket No. 15638 B (AP-2252)

ASSI	CN	ME	TV	DEL	$\mathbf{G}_{\mathbf{F}}$
			7 1	-	

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Handle of Precision Screwdriver The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No. ☑ U.S. patent No. US D487,690S ,issued March 23, 2004 The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing dare of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of assignor) Eagle Tool Co., Ltd (Representative) Lai, Mei-Hsiang (Address) No.15, 20th Rd., Taichung Industrial District, Tai-Chung City, TAIWAN, R.O.C. The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first Assignee) Tsai, Kai-Hun (Representative) 2F., No.13, Ln. 161, Guangfu N. Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (Address) The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation entity of The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives. any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Low Mer 115 ung
(Signature by Representative of Assignor) MAY 24 2010 MAY 24 2010 (Date) (Date)

> PATENT REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 06/02/2010